1. [I have cashed out an RRSP early because | needed the money (aside from in retirement or for a first-time home purchase)
Please respond yes or no to each of the following:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB i Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <10 Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1003 120 100 100 351 232 100 272 206 230 184 266 737
Weighted 1003 135 106 65 385 241 71 318 213 203 147 263 740
| have cashed out an RRSP early because |

needed the money (aside from in retirement or

for a first-time home purchase)

Yes 151 28 25 7 46 32 13 44 29 43 16 45 106
15% 21% 23% 11% 12% 13% 18% 14% 14% 21% 11% 17% 14%

D* DE* * * J
No 852 106 82 58 339 209 58 275 183 161 132 217 634
85% 79% 77% 89% 88% 87% 82% 86% 86% 79% 89% 83% 86%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [Saving for retirement]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1003 120 100 100 351 232 100 272 206 230 184 266 737
Weighted 1003 135 106 65 385 241 71 318 213 203 147 263 740
A lot of stress 175 25 16 11 74 38 11 74 32 38 18 54 121
17% 19% 15% 16% 19% 16% 15% 23% 15% 19% 12% 20% 16%
* * * * J
Some stress 225 35 22 15 88 50 14 66 54 56 28 76 149
22% 26% 21% 23% 23% 21% 20% 21% 25% 28% 19% 29% 20%
* * * * L
A little stress 272 31 35 18 97 68 22 69 66 53 53 67 205
27% 23% 33% 28% 25% 28% 30% 22% 31% 26% 36% 25% 28%
No stress at all 332 43 33 21 126 85 25 109 60 56 48 66 266
33% 32% 31% 33% 33% 35% 35% 34% 28% 28% 33% 25% 36%
* * * * K
Top2Box (A Lot/ Some Stress) 399 60 38 25 162 88 25 140 87 95 46 130 269
40% 45% 36% 39% 42% 37% 35% 44% 41% 47% 31% 49% 36%
Low2Box (A Little/ No Stress) 604 74 68 40 223 153 46 178 126 109 101 133 471
60% 55% 64% 61% 58% 63% 65% 56% 59% 53% 69% 51% 64%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [I am currently saving for my retirement]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1003 120 100 100 351 232 100 272 206 230 184 266 737
Weighted 1003 135 106 65 385 241 71 318 213 203 147 263 740
Strongly agree 184 22 24 15 82 22 18 39 34 35 61 48 135
18% 16% 23% 22% 21% 9% 26% 12% 16% 17% 41% 18% 18%
* E* E* E E* GHI
Somewhat agree 295 37 35 22 110 71 19 56 69 78 51 72 222
29% 28% 33% 34% 29% 30% 27% 17% 32% 39% 34% 28% 30%
Somewhat disagree 246 36 17 14 88 72 19 99 54 50 16 71 175
24% 27% 16% 22% 23% 30% 27% 31% 25% 24% 11% 27% 24%
Strongly disagree 279 40 31 14 104 76 15 124 56 40 20 72 207
28% 29% 29% 21% 27% 31% 21% 39% 26% 20% 14% 27% 28%
Top2Box (Agree) 478 59 59 37 192 94 38 95 102 114 111 120 358
48% 44% 55% 57% 50% 39% 53% 30% 48% 56% 76% 46% 48%
* E* E* E E* G G GHI
Low2Box (Disagree) 525 76 47 28 192 147 34 223 110 90 36 142 382
52% 56% 45% 43% 50% 61% 47% 70% 52% 44% 24% 54% 52%
* * * BCDF * HIJ J J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [I am confident that | will have enough money saved to live comfortably in my retirement

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1003 120 100 100 351 232 100 272 206 230 184 266 737
Weighted 1003 135 106 65 385 241 71 318 213 203 147 263 740
| am confident that | will have enough money
saved to live comfortably in my retirement
Strongly agree 135 17 15 12 64 20 7 30 33 30 33 25 111
13% 13% 14% 18% 17% 8% 10% 9% 15% 15% 22% 9% 15%
* * E* E * G K
Somewhat agree 366 51 39 23 136 87 29 85 73 81 72 95 270
36% 38% 37% 36% 35% 36% 41% 27% 35% 40% 48% 36% 37%
Somewhat disagree 280 31 31 17 104 79 19 103 62 52 34 90 190
28% 23% 29% 25% 27% 33% 27% 32% 29% 25% 23% 34% 26%
* * * * L
Strongly disagree 222 35 21 14 81 55 16 100 45 41 9 53 169
22% 26% 20% 21% 21% 23% 22% 31% 21% 20% 6% 20% 23%
* * * * Hl J J
Top2Box (Agree) 501 69 54 35 200 107 37 115 106 111 104 120 381
50% 51% 51% 54% 52% 44% 51% 36% 50% 55% 71% 46% 51%
* * * * G G GHI
Low2Box (Disagree) 502 66 52 30 185 134 35 203 107 92 43 143 359
50% 49% 49% 46% 48% 56% 49% 64% 50% 45% 29% 54% 49%
* * * * HU J J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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